Provinciasy
Comunidades
Auténomas

A Coruia
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS

CANTABRIA

Alava
GuipUzcoa
Vizcaya

PAIS VASCO

NAVARRA

LA RIOJA

Huesca
Teruel
Zaragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona
Girona
Lleida
Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila

Burgos

Ledn

Palencia
Salamanca
Segovia

Soria

Valladolid

Zamora
CASTILLA Y LEON

MADRID

Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Alicante
Castellén
Valencia

C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Céceres
EXTREMADURA

Almerfa
Cadiz
Cérdoba
Granada
Huelva

Jaén
Malaga
Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife

CANARIAS

ESPANA

7.414.2. CULTIVOS INDUSTRIALES-CARTAMO:
Anéalisis provincial de superficie, rendimiento y produccién, 2020

Superficie (hectareas)

Secano

23

63

231
299

56
84

96

33
1.374
473
86
2.209

285

31

1.855
4.697

43
6.626

18
103
97
13
44

29

730
1.034

10.477

Regadio

24
29

47
65
22
135

66
90

159

50
79

412

Total

23

68

255
328

56
84

97

33
1.421
538
108
2.344

291

34

1.921
4.787

43
6.785

18
128
97
13
44

33

780
1.113

10.889

Secano

886

1.091
200
649
735

414
1.000

850
1.210

1.200
900
1.000
800
927

750

1.000

800
800
650
800

500
1.032
1.200

700
1.364

700

1.300
1.228

866

Rendimiento (kg/ha)

Regadio

2.500

6.000
5.397

2.500

1.400
1.500

1.477

1.100
1.800
1.670

1.846

Produccion
(toneladas)

20

81

294
376

23
84

118

40
1.340
551
113
2.275

224
39
1.576
3.893

28
5.536

144
116

60

25

1.039
1.402

9.833



